

2022 City and County of Denver Capital Lease Supplier and Equipment Summary

SUPPLIER GROUP ID (# OF 8)	SUPPLIER	EQUIPMENT/ LINE ITEMS	UNITS	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	TOTAL SUPPLIER GROUPING COST CONTRACTS MARCH	Useful Life (Years)
1	Amrep Manufacturing Company, LLC.	AMHASLTP0-19 / HX450ASL, 36-Yd, Zero Radius, Full-Eject Automated Side Loader WITH OPTIONS	21	\$ 138,148.00	\$ 2,901,108.00	\$ 2,901,108.00	10
2	Front Range Fire Apparatus Apparatus being manufactured in: Appleton Wisconsin	Pierce Velocity 100' Platform	1	\$ 1,412,670.00	\$ 1,412,670.00	\$ 2,832,935.00	15
		Pierce Velocity Pumper	2	\$ 710,132.50	\$ 1,420,265.00		
3	Hardline Equipment LLC	Dulevo 6000 High Dump* Manufactured in Dulevo International VIA G.GUARESCHI 1 43012 FONTANELLATO Italy	9	\$ 268,036.97	\$ 2,412,332.73	\$ 8,414,151.28	6
		*Container Odd Unit Freight Cost	1	\$ 5,794.05	\$ 5,794.05		N/A
	DENNIS EAGLE manufactured in: Dennis Eagle Inc. 104 G Pinnacle Way, Summerville South Carolina SC 29483	2023 Dennis Eagle Pro View single steer (Left Hand Drive) cab and chassis equipped Cummins L9 350HP (8.9 liter in line diesel)	5	\$ 236,240.95	\$ 1,181,204.75		10
		2023 Dennis Eagle Pro View single steer (Left Hand Drive) cab and chassis Cummins L9 350HP (8.9 liter (CNG-EPA, CARB 2018 L9N 8.9L))	3	\$ 279,422.20	\$ 838,266.60		10
		2023 Dennis Eagle Pro View single steer (Left Hand Drive) cab and chassis equipped Cummins L9 350HP (8.9 liter inline diesel)	13	\$ 236,240.95	\$ 3,071,132.35	10	
		2023 Dennis Eagle Pro View single steer (Left Hand Drive) cab and chassis equipped Cummins L9 350HP (8.9 liter inline diesel)**	4	\$ 226,355.20	\$ 905,420.80	10	
4	Kois Brothers Equipment CO., Inc.	Durapack 5000-25 Yard High Compaction Rear Loader**	4	\$ 129,658.29	\$ 518,633.16	\$ 518,633.16	10
5	Neverest Equipment Company LLC	Mathieu:AZURA FLEX MC 210 sweeper KUBOTA STAGE V / TIER 4 (Transit Speed 25 MPH)MATMC210AZXT5 The factory this machine is built is Matheiu Fayat 85 Rue Sébastien Choulette, Toul, Grand- Est, 54200, France.	1	\$ 234,554.00	\$ 234,554.00	\$ 234,554.00	6
6	OJ WATSON COMPANY, INC.	TANDEM DUMPS BODY ONLY NEW MTE MEDIUM V PLOW	4	\$ 151,216.12	\$ 604,864.48		10

	TANDEM DUMPS MANUFACTURED IN: Monroe Truck Equipment 1051 West 7th Street Monroe, WI. 53566	TANDEM DUMPS BODY ONLY EXISTING CCD MEDIUM V PLOW	7	\$ 119,320.47	\$ 835,243.29		10
		TANDEM DUMPS BODY ONLY EXISTING CCD 10' STRAIGHT BLADE MTE PLOW	2	\$ 119,320.47	\$ 238,640.94		10
	SWEPPERS MANUFACTURERD IN SCHWARZE INDUSTRIES INC 1055 JORDAN ROAD HUNTSVILLE ,AL35811 USA 256-851-1283	STREET SWEEPER BODY ONLY	2	\$ 234,347.00	\$ 468,694.00	\$ 2,147,442.71	10
7	TRANS-WEST, INC	Tandem Plows (Cab and Chassis) Configuration 2 Freightliner 114SD	13	\$ 126,679.00	\$ 1,646,827.00		10
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Freightliner Trucks Manufacturing Plants • 11550 Statesville Blvd, Cleveland, NC 27013 • 1800 North Main Street Mt. Holly, NC 28120 • KM 23.7 Carretera La Marquesa a Tenango CP 52600 Santiago Tianguistenco Edo de Mexico, Mexico 011-52-72-79-2574 	Trash Tractor (Configuration 3) Freighliner Cascadia	4	\$ 155,904.00	\$ 623,616.00		10
		Street Sweeper (Cab and Chassis) Configuration 2 Freightliner 114SD	2	\$ 100,295.00	\$ 200,590.00	\$ 2,471,033.00	6
8	Wagner Equipment Co.	New PM822 Cold Planner	1	\$ 779,562.00	\$ 779,562.00		10
		New 140 Steering wheel/lever Motor Grader	1	\$ 329,624.00	\$ 329,624.00		10
		New 914 Compact Wheel Loader	1	\$ 185,107.00	\$ 185,107.00	\$ 1,294,293.00	10
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 20,814,150.15	